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DATES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019 – 2020 
 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2019 

Staff Development Day:  Monday 2nd September   9.00 am 

Staff Development Day: Tuesday 3rd September   9.00 am 

Boarders return:  Monday 2nd September   5.00 – 8.00pm 

Day girls return:  Wednesday 4th September   8.35 am 

 
HALF TERM begins:  Thursday 24th October   4.10pm 

 

Boarders return:  Sunday 3rd November    5.00 – 8.00pm 

Day girls return:  Monday 4th November    8.35 am 

End of day school:  Thursday 5th December   4.10 pm 

Staff Development Day/  

Travelling day:   Friday 6th December 

 

 

SPRING TERM 2020 

Boarders return:  Sunday 5th January    5.00 – 8.00pm 

Day Girls return:  Monday 6th January    8.35am 

 

HALF TERM begins:   Friday 14th February     4.10pm 

 

Boarders return:  Sunday 23rd February    5.00 – 8.00pm 

Day girls return:  Monday 24th February    8.35 am 

End of day school:  Friday 27th March    4.10 pm 

 

   

SUMMER TERM 2020 

Staff Development Day: Monday 20th April    9.00 am 

Boarders return   Monday 20th April    5.00 pm – 8.00pm 

Day girls return:   Tuesday 21st April     8.35 am 

 

HALF TERM begins:   Friday 22nd May     4.10pm 

 

Boarders return:   Sunday 31st May    5.00 - 8.00pm 

Day girls return:   Monday 1st June     8.35 am 

Speech day:   Friday 10th July     10.30am - 1.00 pm 

End of day school:  Friday 10th July     1.00pm 
 

 

ALL DATES MORE THAN THREE TERMS IN ADVANCE ARE PROVISIONAL 


